nr

1

Weel Date
35

36

37

38

39

40

41

48

49

Day
28-Aug Mon
28-Aug Mon
29-Aug Tues
29-Aug Tues
30-Aug Wed
31-Aug Thur
31-Aug Thur
01-Sep Fri
04-Sep Mon
04-Sep Mon
05-Sep Tues
05-Sep Tues
06-Sep Wed
06-Sep Wed
07-Sep Thur
07-Sep Thur
08-Sep Fri
11-Sep Mon
12-Sep Tues
13-Sep Wed
14-Sep Thur
15-Sep Fri
18-Sep Mon
18-Sep Mon
19-Sep Tues
19-Sep Tues
20-Sep Wed
21-Sep Thur
21-Sep Thur
22-Sep Fri
25-Sep Mon
26-Sep Tues
26-Sep Tues
27-Sep Wed
28-Sep Thur
29-Sep Fri
02-Oct Mon
03-Oct Tues
03-Oct Tues
04-Oct Wed
05-Oct Thur
06-Oct Fri
09-Oct Mon
10-Oct Tues
11-Oct Wed
12-Oct Thur
13-Oct Fri
16-Oct Mon
17-Oct Tues
18-Oct Wed
19-Oct Thur
20-Oct Fri
23-Oct Mon
24-Oct Tues
26-Oct Thur
27-Oct Fri

Time

10:30-11:15 roll call
11.30-12.30
08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00
08.00-12.00
10.00-12.00
13.00-15.00

10.00-12.00
13.00-15.00
08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00
08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00
08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00

08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00

08.00-15.00
10.00-12.00
13.00-15.00

08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00
13.00-15.00
10.00-12.00
10.00-12.00

08.00-10.00
10.00-12.00
13.00-15.00
10.00-12.00
08.00-10.00

08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
08.00-17.00
10.00-12.00

13.00-17.00
13.00-17.00
13.00-17.00

Venue
Alnarpsgarden
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum

S sessionssalen
Silvicum

S sessionssalen
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum

Silvicum
Loftet

Terra Nova
Silvicum
Silvicum

Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum

Silvicum
Plantan
Articum 2
Articum 2
Sunnan

S sessionssalen

Silvicum
Silvicum
Silvicum

Teacher

Theme Lecture

EH PSR
EH

EH

EH AZ
EH

EH

EH AZ

EH
EH AZ
AZ
AZ
oD
AZ
AS
AZ

EH AZ MG
EH AZ MG
EH AZ MG
EH AZ MG
EH AZ MG
EH

EH AZ

AZ
EH

LP EA
LP EA
LP EA
LP EA
LP EA

EH
ML
ML
ML
EH

EH
EH
EH
EH
EH
EH

EH ML LP
EH ML LP
EH ML LP
EH ML LP

Submit Note to Giuli

Introduction to the course -info comes later

Introduction

Intro G&Y, stats and biometrics

Rlab
G&Y Exp design
G&Y Stats

Rlab

Competition
Rlab

Growth
Rlab
Biometrics
Rlab
Ecophys
Rlab

Field week

Site index
Rlab

Exam
Economy
Rlab

Forest Conservation

Silviculture

Field week

Intro writing

seminars and case studies

Course evaluation

R1

R2

R3

Assignment FC

Assignment S

Assignment FM

10.00-12.00 Mon-Thurs
10.00-12.00 Mon-Thurs
10.00-12.00 Mon-Thurs
10.00-12.00 Mon-Thurs
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“The aim of the
course is to develop
the knowledge in
forest management
emphasising on
diversification and
adaptation to
climate change and .
The course
investigate
silviculture for
multiuse forestry
and with focus on
many different
ecosystem services”




Teachers and researchers you will
meet during the course

Course leader:
Emma Holmstrom

Emma Lisa Mikolai
- . . j
Holmstrém Petersson Zvirgzdins Lula The course is part of
;‘“ ™ the M.Sc. program
_ - Euroforester,
Alnarp SLU
Je
SLU
Amanda Matts Benjamin Martin
de Castro Niklasson Forsmark Goude

Segtowich



Module 1 (4 weeks)

M.Sc. level introduction to:
R and forest biometrics

Analysis of variance and regressions
with forestry examples

Forest growth and yield

Scheduled lectures and R labs

First week of forest excursions

Examination with assignments and written
exam




Module 2 (5 weeks)

M.Sc. level continuation in:
 Forest growth & yield

* Forest conservation
» Sustainable and multiuse forestry

* Scientific writing

» Scheduled lectures and group work
» Second week forest excursions

« Examination with assignments and seminars
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